
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1751
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011
POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP TO OBC
Kataria Shri Lal Chand;Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds allocated by the Union Government for grant of post-matric scholarships under OBC quota to various States including Rajasthan during the last three years, State-wise; and

(b) the details of amount spent as scholarships during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) & (b) : State-wise amount of funds released under the Post Matric Scholarship Scheme for OBC students to States/UTs including Rajasthan during the last three years (2007-08, 2008-09 & 2009-10) is given at Annexure. Funds are released to States/UTs in subsequent year after receipt of utilization certificate of funds of previous year.
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